OWRD Fee Calculator http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd_fee_calculator/Expedited_S...

OREGON (6]

Water Resources Department

Permit to Appropriate Only Stored Water -
Expedited Secondary

Today's Date: Thursday, February 05, 2015

Base Application Fee. ( $450.00
Acre feet of Stored Water to be diverted. 13001($1,880.00
Permit Recording Fee, *** $450.00

*** the Permit Recording Fee is not required when the application is
submitted but, must be paid before a permit will be issued. It is fully Recalculate
refundable if a permit is not issued. If the recording fee is not paid prior SBodrin el BN
to issuance of the Final Order, permit issuance will be delayed.

Estimated cost of Permit Application $2,780.00

Return to Fee Calculator Options page
QWRD Fee Schedule

lFee Calculator Version: B20130709

lofl 2/5/2015 8:51 AM



RECERp
January 13, 2015 EIVED By owpp

Oregon Water Resources Department FEB 04 ; 015
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 SALEM OR

RE: Supplemental Surface Water Right Application

To Whom It May Concern,

The North Unit Water Supply Program seeks to replace NUID’s Crooked River irrigation supply with
alternate sources of water, and to restore instream flows in the lower Crooked and middle Deschutes
Rivers. Prior to the first phase of the Program, NUID irrigated approximately 9,000 acres with primary
irrigation rights from the Crooked River. This application for supplemental surface water is linked to the
Program’s second phase, a project titled ‘I-Lateral Piping’, although it is also referred to as ‘NUID Phase
Ir.

The [-Lateral construction is complete and involved replacing approximately 4,800 feet (0.91 miles) of
open unlined canal with High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) buried pipe, thereby eliminating 1,300 acre-
feet of measured ditch losses. In October of 2013, NUID and COID submitted an application to OWRD to
allocate the 1,300 acre-feet of conserved water to 520 acres of NUID lands which are currently being
irrigated using NUID’s Crooked River supply. It was the intent of the applicants to use the CW-81
process to secure the right to apply supplemental water stored in Crane Prairie Reservoir, under COID’s
storage account (C-76714), to the 520 acres in NUID. However at OWRD’s request, the applicants agreed
instead to submit this secondary application for a new supplemental water right.

The supplemental irrigation water is to be sourced from existing storage in Crane Prairie Reservoir (with
the storage authorized under existing certificate C-76714), and will come from COID’s account under that
certificate. This will not reduce the amount of water available for storage under C-76714; it merely adds
acres upon which water stored under C-76714 may be used, to include 520 acres of supplemental
irrigation use, which are the same acres receiving primary irrigation rights under CW-81. The new
supplemental irrigation certificate to be issued as a result of this application is to be issued in COID’s
name, with the lands to be irrigated located in NUID. In short, the applicants have agreed that all 520
acres of NUID lands receiving conserved water from CW-81 as primary irrigation will be ‘treated the
same’ as COID lands if and when supplemental irrigation is needed.

Please send all correspondence related to this application to both applicants (COID and NUID) as well as
the representative (DRC). Thank you,

Zachary Tillman

Program Manager
Deschutes River Conservancy

RECEIVED BY OWRD
FER 04 7015

SALEM, GR



Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

Application for a Permit to Use

‘ N ] (503) 986-0900
Sur f ace ater www.wrd.state.or.us
RECEIVED BY OWRD
Water-Use Permit Application Processing FEB 04 2015

1. Completeness Determination
SALEM, OR
The Department evaluates whether the application and accompanying map contain all of the information
required under OAR 690-310-0040 and OAR 690-310-0050 (www.oregon.gov/owrd/law.oar). The
Department also determines whether the proposed use is prohibited by statute. If the Department
determines that the application is incomplete, all fees have not been paid, or the use is prohibited by
statute, the application and all fees submitted are returned to the applicant.

2. Initial Review

The Department reviews the application to determine whether water is available during the period
requested, whether the proposed use is restricted or limited by rule or statute, and whether other issues
may preclude approval of or restrict the proposed use. An Initial Review (IR) containing preliminary
determinations is mailed to the applicant. The applicant has 14 days from the mailing date to withdraw
the application from further processing and receive a refund of all fees paid minus $200. The applicant
may put the application on hold for up to 180 days and may request additional time if necessary.

3. Public Notice
Within 7 days of the mailing of the initial review, the Department gives public notice of the application in

the weekly notice published by the Department at www.oregon.gov/owrd. The public comment pertod is
30 days from publication in the weekly notice.

4. Proposed Final Order Issued

The Department reviews any comments received, including comments from other state agencies related to
the protection of sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species. Within 60 days of completion of the IR,
the Department issues a Proposed Final Order (PFO) explaining the proposed decision to deny or approve
the application. A PFO proposing approval of an application will include a draft permit, and may request
additional information or outstanding fees required prior to permit issuance.

5. Public Notice

Within 7 days of issuing the PFO, the Department gives public notice in the weekly notice. Notice
includes information about the application and the PFO. Protest must be received by the Department
within 45 days after publication of the PFO in the weekly notice. Anyone may file a protest. The protest
filing fee is $350.00 for the applicant and $700.00 for non-applicants. Protests are filed on approximately
10% of Proposed Final Orders. If a protest is filed the Department will attempt to settle the protest but
will schedule a contested case hearing if necessary.

6. Final Order Issued
If no protests are filed, the Department can issue a Final Order within 60 days of the close of the period

for receiving protest. If the application is approved, a permit is issued. The permit specifies the details of
the authorized use and any terms, limitations or conditions that the Department deems appropriate.

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/1 WR



Minimum Requirements Checklist
Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040, OAR 690-310-0050 & ORS 537.140)

Include this checklist with the application

Check that each of the following items is included. The application will be returned if all required items are not
included. If you have questions, please call the Water Rights Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900.

SECTION 1: applicant information and signature
SECTION 2: property ownership

SECTION 3: source of water requested
SECTION 4: water use

SECTION 5: water management RECEIVED BY ownp
SECTION 6: resource protection FEB 04 2015
SECTION 7: project schedule

SECTION 8: within a district SALEM, OR

OXXRXNXNKXKX KK

SECTION 9: remarks

Attachments:

Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (must be an original) or signed receipt

X X

Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any property
crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water is to be used
as depicted on the map.

X Fees - Amount enclosed: $ 2,780
See the Department’s Fee Schedule at www.oregon.gov/owrd or call (503) 986-0900.

Provide a map and check that each of the following items is included:

Permanent quality and drawn in ink

Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" =400 ft, 1" = 1320 ft, etc.)
North Directional Symbol

Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots

Reference corner on map

Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey corner
(distances north/south and east/west)

Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified

Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation,
supplemental irrigation, or nursery

Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use)

Other:

OO0 KX OXKNXKXK

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/2 WR



Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for a Permit to Use

Surface Water

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

Applicant Information
NAME PHONE (HM)
COID: CRAIG HORRELL
NUID: MIKE BRITTON

PHONE (WK) CELL FAX

COID: 541-548-6047 COID: 541-548-0243
NUID: 541-475-3652 ‘ NUID: 541-475-3905
ADDRESS

COID: 1055 SW LAKE COURT
NUID: 2024 NW BEECH STREET

CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL *

COID: REDMOND OR COID: | CHORRELL@COID.ORG

NUID: MADRAS 97756 | MBRITTON@NORTHUNITID.COM
NUID:
97741

Organization Information

NAME PHONE FAX
ADDRESS : CELL
CITY STATE ZIP E-MAIL *

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT / BUSINESS NAME PHONE FAX
DESCHUTES RIVER CONSERVANCY (AS REPRESENTATIVE ONLY, 541-382-4077 541-382-4078
NOT AGENT)

ADDRESS CELL

700 NW HILL ST

CITY STATE ZIp E-MAIL *

BEND OR 97701 | ZACH@DESCHUTESRIVER.ORG

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed

* By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the depart .
electronically. (paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.) ﬁ?&EIVED BY OWRD
By my signature below I confirm that I understand: FEB 04 2015

I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.

« Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application packet.

« I cannot legally use water until the Water Resources Department issues a permit to me.

« The Department encourages all applicants to wait for a permit to be issued before beginning construction
of any proposed diversion. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.

« If I begin construction prior to the issuance of a permit, I assume all risks associated with my actions.

« If ] get a permit, I must not waste water.

« If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.

« The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land use plans.

« Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water right holders

to get water to which they are entitled.

q I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.
evised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/3 WR

SALEM, OR




























For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless
be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this rorm. 1n1s aeats
only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): 1$.16

(7 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-
use approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which
have already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If
approvals have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check '"Being pursued.”

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed

(e g., plan amendments, rezones, i
conditional-use permits, etc.) Policies & Ordinance Section References

Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Land-Use Approval:

[ Obtained O Being Pursued
O Demed [J Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained [0 Beng Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[0 Denied [ Not Being Pursued

-
|
i

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Name: \VJT'LL éf?«ooe’:g Title: S@qm Y rad
Signature: ., 4//1/‘ 524“"7 Phone: $Y[-38%-(StE  Date: IQUSZ/(?L

Government Entity: D ESCHUTES ( Oou_ﬁy

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the
applicant. 1f you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the
completed Land Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is

compatible with local comprehensive plans. Ay

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

’

Applicant name:

City or County: Staff contact:

' nature: Phone: Date:

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/12 WR
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Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Land Use
Information Form

Applicant; Central Oregon Irrigation District North Unit Irrigation District
First Last

Mailing Address: 700 NW Hill St.

Bend OR 97701 Daytime Phone: 541-382-4077 x2 ]
City State Zip

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed
(transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Section YaVa Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land
Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

21 8 17 NE, NE Crane Prairie [ Diverted O Conveyed 0O Supplemental
Reservoir Dam Used | [rrigation

17 12 29 SE, NE Central Oregon X Diverted O Conveyed 0O Supplemental
Irrigation District’s Used | frrigation
North Canal Dam

See Lands where water [ Diverted O Conveyed R Supplemental

exhibit A will be used Used | TIrrigation

14 13 24 NWNE 200 NUID Spill & Diverted [ Conveyed O
Used

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

Deschutes, Jefferson
City of Bend, City of Redmond

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
X Permit to Use or Store Water [1 Water Right Transfer [1 Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
[ Limited Water Use License [1 Allocation of Conserved Water [ ] Exchange of Water

Source of water: [X] Reservoir/Pond [J Ground Water [ Surface Water (name)

Estimated quantity of water needed: 1300 [ cubic feet per second [ gallons per minute  [X] acre-feet

Intended use of water: Irrigation [ commercial [] industrial [ Domestic for household(s)
|l Municipal D Quasi-Municipal [] Instream D Other

Briefly describe: ’

COID & NUID propose to use water currently stored in Crane Prairie Reservoir for supplemental irrigation of
520 acres of land within NUID. Refer to attached tax-lot spreadsheet (exhibit A) for supplemental irrigation

places of use within NUID.

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/14 WR




Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local
government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the
Water Resources Department.

See bottom of Page 3, —

RECEIVED BY OWRD
FEB 04 2015

SALEM, OR

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/24 V% WR




\ -’
For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will
be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals
only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

ﬁ Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): Z‘Q =ecch,A) /06

{1 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-
use approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which
have already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If
approvals have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed
(e.g., plan amendments, rezones,
conditional-use permits, etc.) Policies & Ordinance Section References

Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Land-Use Approval:

[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained O Being Pursued
] Denied ] Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained O Being Pursued
[ Denied [7 Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Name:

tide: ¥ LANMIN & DIPECTER_
Phonﬁ[ "4’75‘4'4&2— Date: /0‘7’ /¥
FFERSON COUNTY

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and retumn it to the
applicant. If you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the
completed Land Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is

compatible with local comprehensive plans. RECEIVED BY- ﬁ"!{ ji?’ﬁD

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

S

Signature:

Government Entity:

FEB 04 2015
Applicant name:
City or County: Staff contact: SALEM. OR
Signature: Phone: Date:

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/#% | & WR



Date

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

(For staff use only)

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

DO0O0o0o00ogoofd

[

=

AP

OO OO gooodd

SECTION 1:
SECTION 2:
SECTION 3:
SECTION 4:
SECTION 5:
SECTION 6:
SECTION 7:
SECTION 8:
SECTION 9:

Land Use Information Form

Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any
property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the
water is to be used as depicted on the map.

Fees

Permanent quality and drawn in ink

Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" =400 ft, 1" = 1320 ft, etc.)
North Directional Symbol

Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots

Reference corner on map

Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey
corner (distances north/south and east/west)

Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified

Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary
irrigation, supplemental irrigation, or nursery

Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use)
Other

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/17 SALEM, OK WR



Supplemental Water Application
List of Exhibits

Exhibit A
Names and mailing address of all affected landowners

Exhibit B
Written notification from Central Oregon Irrigation District to the Bureau of Reclamation

Exhibit C
Project maps for the portion of the I-Lateral that has been piped

Exhibit D
OWEB land use forms for Jefferson County and Deschutes County

RECEIVED BY OWRD
FEB 04 2015

SALEM, OR



Exhibit A — Landowner List

RECEIVED BY OWRD

FEB 04 2015

SALEM, OR
























Exhibit B — Written Notification to Bureau of Reclamation









Exhibit C — Project Maps









Exhibit D — OWEB Land Use Forms

RECEIVED BY OWRD
FEB 04 72015

SALEM, OR



Land Acquisition
LAND USE INFORMATION FORM

This information is needed to determine if the proposed project complies with statewide planning goals and
is compatible with local comprehensive plans (ORS 197.180). This form must be submitted prior to
OWEB’s release of project funds. OWEB will only release project funds if the project either is not regulated
by, or is compatible with, the local comprehensive plan and zoning ordinance. If the county requires
additional local approvals, OWEB will not release project funds until the additional approvals are obtained.

1. TOBE COMPLETED BY THE GRANTEE

Applicant Name: Deschutes River Conservancy

Project Name: NUID Water Supply Program - [-Lateral

2. TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY, COUNTY, OR TRIBAL PLANNING OFFICIAL
Complete this section only after section 1, above, has been completed. Check the box below that applies:

E/This project (purchase of fee title, a conservation easement, or a lease) is not regulated by the local
comprehensive plan and zoning ordinances.

[] This project (purchase of fee title, a conservation easement, or a lease) has been reviewed and is
compatible with the local comprehensive plan and zoning ordinances.

[ ] This project (purchase of fee title, a conservation easement, or a lease) has been reviewed and is not
compatible with the local comprehensive plan and zoning ordinances.

[[] Compatibility of this project (purchase of fee title, a conservation easement, or a lease) with the local
planning ordinances cannot be determined until the following local approvals are obtained:

Conditional Use Permit Development Permit
Plan Amendment Zone Change
Other

not {_Jbeen made for the local approvals checked above.

[-22- ]S~

Date

Signature of Local Official*

Print Name: 6 JLC A‘D4M$ Phone: 5'41 - 47{‘ 4*5 -

Jéi‘FémUZ 400“.; E: i —
Title: Email:

*Must be an authorized signature from applicable city, county, or tribal planning department,

regardless of which box is checked above.

RECEIVED By owRrp
FEB 04 2015

SALE
Version 1.1 — July 30, 2014 M, OR



Land Acquisition

<

LAND USE INFORMATION FORM

This information is needed to determine if the proposed project complies with statewide planning goals and
is compatible with local comprehensive plans (ORS 197.180). This form must be submitted prior to
OWEB’s release of project funds. OWEB will only release project funds if the project either is not regulated
by, or is compatible with, the local comprehensive plan and zoning ordinance. If the county requires
additional local approvals, OWEB will not release project funds until the additional approvals are obtained.

1. TO BE COMPLETED BY THE GRANTEE

Applicant Name: Deschutes River Conservancy

Project Name: NUID Water Supply Program - I-Lateral

2. TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY, COUNTY, OR TRIBAL PLANNING OFFICIAL
Complete this section only after section 1, above, has been completed. Check the box below that applies:

[] This project (purchase of fee title, a conservation easement, or a lease) is not regulated by the local
comprehensive plan and zoning ordinances.

This project (purchase of fee title, a conservation easement, or a lease) has been reviewed and is
compatible with the local comprehensive plan and zoning ordinances.

This project (purchase of fee title, a conservation easement, or a lease) has been reviewed and is not
compatible with the local comprehensive plan and zoning ordinances.

0O O X

Compatibility of this project (purchase of fee title, a conservation easement, or a lease) with the local
planning ordinances cannot be determined until the following local approvals are obtained:

Conditional Use Permit Development Permit
Plan Amendment Zone Change
Other

~

2K BoLTT [=2]-15

An a}i?ation has [] has not Zﬁ)een made for the local approvals checked above.

Signature of Local Official* Date
Print Name: Pa“’/ BZ/'/C S 7‘27 &( Phone:
Title: €107 Plavine — Email:

*Must be an authorized signature from applicable city, county, or tribal planning department,

regardless of which box is checked above.

RECEIVED BY OWRD
FE3 04 2018

SALEM, OR

Version 1.1 - July 30, 2014



Added Feow Cw -8\

SUPPLEMENTAL

Twp Rng Sec Q-Q Acres INFORMATION
9s | 13E 15 NW SE 13.90f " 913150000600[Paul Moore Acres, Inc. ey
9s | 13E | 26 NE NE 050 013260000100[Scott Samsel
9S 13E 26 NE NE 2.30 913260000101 Robert & Barbara Mammen
9S 14 E 27 SW SW 16.50 Rev. Trust
98 14 E 27 SE SW 0.30] - 914270000700|Martin Rev. Trust i
9S 14 E 30 NE SW 13.50“ 3 914300000500F+ Bryce & Joy Vibbert
9S 14 E 30 SE SW 22.60F = 914300000500‘!-{ Bryce & Joy V bbert g
9S 14 E 30 NW SE 050 914300000500|H Bryce & Joy Vibbert
9S 14 E 31 SW SE 1. 40|[ " 914310000101]Michael & Kelly Mazour
9s | 14E 31 SE SE 30.20|  914310000101|Michael & Keimmur
10 S 13E 5 SW SE 4.801 1013050000;00 Jack & Denise Skipper Trust |
108 13 E 22 SW SW 38.80F 1013220000700{Clowers Trust
10S | I14E 18 SE NW 160|  1014180000500|Yvonne Frost |
0s ]| 14E ] 18 NE SE 5.30][.:ﬁox4180001000 Volbeda LLC.
10 S 14 E 18 NW SE 0.50|l 1014180000700]|Volbeda LLC
10S 14 E 18 SE SE 5.00  1014180001000|Volbeda LLC
10S | 14E 21 NW NW 720 1014210000202|Vern & Dena Forristall J
108 14 E 21 SW NW 2400 1014210000400]Robert & Andrea Simmons
10 S 14 E 31 NE SW 1.90 \ 10I431C002001 Daniel & Ronia Commmgore :
10 S 14 E 31 NW SW 101431C002001 Daniel & Ronia Commlngore :
10S | 14E 32 NW NW 1014320000604 [Amy Marie Dowers _ B
10 S 14 E 32 NW NW 1014320%0602 Amy Marte Dowers W
108 14 E 33 SW NW 1014330000400 Ckymore Trusts
is| 13E 3 SW NE 11130300001 12|Satterlie Family Trust
1s] 13E 10 NE NE 1103100000100|James Hamm
118 13E 10 SE NE 1113100000~100|James Hamm :
i1s I3E 14 SE NW "o 1HI314BD0O19001KB Management LLC:
1s| BE 14 SE NW T L11314BDO01900|KB Management LLC
its | 13E 15 NW SE ~ 1113150001100|Gordon & leris Clark
11s] BE]| 2 NW SE ~ [113210000600|Robert & Roberta Vanek
its 13 E 23 NW SW . 111323CB00500}Jerry & Monica Miller
118 13E 33 NE NW 1113330000101 Avila Trusts
11S| W4E 6 NE NW " 111406BA00200|Patty Lou Zachary .
1S | I4E 30 NE NW 1114310000300[RoyWNance |
1S | I14E 31 SE NW " 1114310000300|Roy W Nance _ 'f__'
12'S 2E 12 SW NW o 121’21»23000107 Carl & Ktmberly Stanley.
12§ 12 E 12 SW NW " 121212BC00101|Feldman, Vicki & Ricki
128 12 E 13 SW Sw 1212*130000661 Ed & ShaFon Macy?ev. Trust
12 S 12E 25 SW NE 7. 90“ "1212250000100| Daniel & Kimberlie Hollinger
28 12 E 25 SE NE 11.10 1212250000100 Daniel & Kimberlie Hollinger
12 S 12 E 34 NW SW 32.30fF @ 1212340000400 Kathleen TJones Rev. Trust .
12 S 13 E 6 NE NW 0.60] 1213060000202]Sarah Miller S
125 | 13E 6 NW NW 2.90]]*1213060000202 Sarahmiler |

— i



Added Qo Cw-B)

12 S 13E 9 NW SW 1213090001500{Caleman Ranch, Inc. :

128 | D3E 9 SW SW . 1213000001 500|Coleman Ranch, Inc.

12S | I3E 10 NE NE 260 1213100000200|Whitaker, etal,

128 13E 16 NW NE 19.90 . 1213160000300]G Thayne & N Kaye Corwin

12 S 13E 16 SW NE 3.80] 1213160000200 Douglas & PaﬁelaMiddlestetter

2S ] I13E 16 NE NW 39.40f G Thayne & N Kaye Corwin

12s | I3E 18 NW NE 140 1213180000300|Duane E Benson Trust

12S | B3E 19 NE NE 0.50| 1213190000204 Thomas Gates

13 S 12E 2 SE NW 19.00| 1312020000500{Karen Child -

13s | 12E 10 NE NE 7.30  1312100000100]Schmidt Family Rev. Trust

3s ] I2E 10 SE NE 13.70] 1312100000100|Schmmidt Family Rev, Trust

13s | 12E 12 SW NW 1850~ 1312120000300|Karen Iverson Rev. Living Trust

3s| LE 02 NE SW 3.00]  1312120000400|McKinney Rev. Living Trust

138 12E 12 NW SW 1.50" S 1312-&)?)00400 VicK‘i;ney‘Rev. Living Trust

13s | 12E 12 SW SW 0.70]  1312120000400|McKinney Rev. Living Trust -

13S | I3E 16 SW SE 10.00] 1313160000105 Jerry & Linda Jones

138 13 E 32 NE NE 8.10f 1313320000102|Deanne & Norman Bain, Jr.

13s | BBE 32 SW NE 0.10]  1313320000102|Deanne & Norman Bain, Jr.

13 § 13 E 32 SE NE 10.80 - 1313320000102| Deanne &'N‘or'm'an Bain, Jr. 1]
Total 520.00
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PIERCEALL Jeffrex D ‘

From: Vicki McKelvy <vmckelvy@northunitid.com> e s e
Sent: Thursday, February 05, 2015 3:46 PM RE@%:% %ﬁg&@
To: PIERCEALL Jeffrey D

Cc: Mike Britton; Pam Watson; Teri Hranac; Leslie FEB 0 ) 2015
Subject: RE: Surface Water Right Application Map(s) CW-81

WATER RESCURCES DEPT
SALEM, DREGON
leffrey,
The CW-81 “on” maps will work. 1 can email .pdf copies of the maps or you can make copies from the CW-81
application, whichever is easier for you.

Please let me know if you want me to email them.

Thanks

Vieki Meelry

Office Manager

North Unit irrigation District
2024 NW Beech Street
Madras, OR 97741
vmckelvy@northunitid.com

From: mbritton [mailto:mbritton@northunitid.com]

Sent: Thursday, February 05, 2015 11:00 AM

To: Vicki McKelvy

Subject: Fwd: Surface Water Right Application Map(s) CW-81

See any problem with this?

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE Tablet

-------- Original message --------

From: PIERCEALL Jeffrey D <Jellrey.D.Pierceall @ wrd.state.or.us>

Date: 02/05/2015 10:35 AM (GMT-08:00)

To: CHORRELL @COID.ORGMBRITTON@NORTHUNITID.COM.zach@deschutesriver.org

1




Cc: SAUTER Jerry K <jerry.k.sauter @ wrd.state.or.us> HRANAC Teri K <teri.k hranac @ wrd.state.or.us>
Subject: Surface Water Right Application Map(s) CW-81

Dear Craig, Mike and Zach,

We received the application for a permit to use Surface water from storage in Crane Prairie Reservoir, and
during intake review discovered there are no maps of the lands where the supplemental irrigation is to occur as
required in OAR690-310-0040(1)(a)(D) and OAR 690-310-0050. In speaking with Teri, we discovered that
there are maps available in the CW-81 Conserved Water application which should be acceptable for use in this
application. To help in streamlining the process and with your permission, I would like to make copies of the
maps for inclusion in this application file. Or if you would prefer to submit new maps for this application you
may do so as well.

Please let me know how you would like to proceed and I will do what I can to keep the process moving
forward.

Thank You,

Customer Service Group

003-936-0801

FEB 05 201

WATER RESCURCES DEPT
2 SALERM. OREGON



PIERCEALL Jeffrex D

From: Zach Tillman <zach@deschutesriver.org>

Sent: Thursday, February 05, 2015 10:53 AM

To: PIERCEALL Jeffrey D; CHORRELL@COID.ORG; MBRITTON@NORTHUNITID.COM
Cc: SAUTER Jerry K; HRANAC Teri K

Subject: RE: Surface Water Right Application Map(s) CW-81

Jeffrey,

Thank you for taking the initiative on this. You should wait for confirmation from the applicants (NUID & COID}, but |
think your suggestion to use the existing maps from CW-81 is most likely the right way to go.

Zach

Zachary Tillman

Program Manager

Deschutes River Conservancy
541-382-4077 (office)
541-357-0555 (mobile)
zach@deschutesriver.org

From: PIERCEALL Jeffrey D [mailto:Jeffrey.D.Pierceall@wrd.state.or. us]
Sent: Thursday, February 05, 2015 10:35 AM

To: CHORRELL@COID.ORG; MBRITTON@NORTHUNITID,COM; Zach Tillman
Cc: SAUTER Jerry K; HRANAC Teri K

Subject: Surface Water Right Application Map(s) CW-81

Dear Craig, Mike and Zach,

We received the application for a permit to use Surface water from storage in Crane Prairie Reservoir, and during intake
review discovered there are no maps of the lands where the supplemental irrigation is to occur as required in OAR690-
310-0040(1)(a)(D) and OAR 690-310-0050. In speaking with Teri, we discovered that there are maps available in the CW-
81 Conserved Water application which should be acceptable for use in this application. To help in streamlining the
process and with your permission, | would like to make copies of the maps for inclusion in this application file. Or if you
would prefer to submit new maps for this application you may do so as well.

Please let me know how you would like to proceed and | will do what | can to keep the process moving forward.

Thank You,

| A TP i
AR I IO R

Customer Service Group
H03-Y986G-0801

RECEIVED
FEB 05 205

WATER RESCOURCES DEPT
1 SALEM, OREGON



PIERCEALL Jeffrez D

From: Leslie <lesliec@coid.org> PPN g,
Sent: Thursday, February 05, 2015 10:45 AM R Egﬂi o ﬁg ﬂﬁﬁ; D
To: 'HRANAC Teri K'; 'Vicki McKelvy'; 'Pam Watson’

Ce: PIERCEALL Jeffrey D FEB 05 2015
Subject: RE: Surface Water Right Application Map(s) CW-81

WATER RESDURCES DEPT
SALEM OREGON

They are NUID maps so I'll leave that question to them to answer. Please thank Jeff for his extra efforts!!!

Lestce (Plarts

Water Right Manager

Central Oregon Irrigation Diserict
1055 SW Lake Court

Redmond, OR 97756

541 304-7576

From: HRANAC Teri K [mailtg:teri.k.hranac@state.or.us]

Sent: Thursday, February 05, 2015 10:41 AM

To: lesliec@coid.org; Vicki McKelvy (vmckelvy@northunitid.com); Pam Watson (pwatson@narthunitid.com)
Cc: PIERCEALL Jeffrey D

Subject: FW: Surface Water Right Application Map(s) CW-81

Just an FYI! Jeff is doing an absolutely awesome job for us and is willing to go that “extra mile” to keep this moving. |
figured your respective bosses would be asking you to handle this. And, yes, Jeff is referring to the CW-81 “to” maps.

Thanks.
Teri
Teri Hranac

(503) 986-08R8 1
tert. k. hranac@wrd.state.or.us

From: PIERCEALL Jeffrey D

Sent: Thursday, February 05, 2015 10:35 AM

To: CHORRELL@COID.ORG; MBRITTON@NORTHUNITID.COM; zach@deschutesriver.org
Cc: SAUTER Jerry K; HRANAC Teri K

Subject: Surface Water Right Application Map(s) CW-81

Dear Craig, Mike and Zach,

We received the application for a permit to use Surface water from storage in Crane Prairie Reservoir, and during intake
review discovered there are no maps of the lands where the supplemental irrigation is to occur as required in OAR690-
310-0040(1)(a)(D) and OAR 690-310-0050. In speaking with Teri, we discovered that there are maps available in the CW-
81 Conserved Water application which should be acceptable for use in this application. To help in streamlining the
process and with your permission, | would like to make copies of the maps for inclusion in this application file. Or if you
would prefer to submit new maps for this application you may do so as well.

Please let me know how you would like to proceed and | will do what | can to keep the process moving forward.



Thank You, R E ﬁ E? W ei‘; @

FEB 09 2073

AR ST TP
LLEey 4y

Gt , WATER RESQURCES DEPT
T . N SALEM, OREGON

Customer Service Group

o3 =U56-0801




PIERCEALL Jeffrez D

From: HRANAC Teri K

Sent: Thursday, February 05, 2015 10:41 AM

To: lesliec@coid.org; Vicki McKelvy (vmckelvy@northunitid.com); Pam Watson
(pwatson@northunitid.com)

Cc: PIERCEALL Jeffrey D

Subject: FW: Surface Water Right Application Map(s) CW-81

Just an FYU! Jeff is doing an absolutely awesome job for us and is willing to go that “extra mile” to keep this moving. |
figured your respective bosses would be asking you to handle this. And, yes, leff is referring to the CW-81 “to” maps.

RECEIVED

Teri
FEB 05 2019
Tert Hranac
(503) YRO-08K1 WATER RESOURCES DEPT

. 3 ¥ 1 *:1 N
teri.khranac @ wrd.state.or.us SALEM, OREGO

From: PIERCEALL Jeffrey D

Sent: Thursday, February 05, 2015 10:35 AM

To: CHORRELL@COID.ORG; MBRITTON@NORTHUNITID.COM; zach@deschutesriver.org
Cc: SAUTER Jerry K; HRANAC Teri K

Subject: Surface Water Right Application Map(s) CW-81

Dear Craig, Mike and Zach,

We received the application for a permit to use Surface water from storage in Crane Prairie Reservoir, and during intake
review discovered there are no maps of the lands where the supplemental irrigation is to occur as required in OAR690-
310-0040(1)(a)(D) and OAR 690-310-0050. In speaking with Teri, we discovered that there are maps available in the CW-
81 Conserved Water application which should be acceptable for use in this application. To help in streamlining the
process and with your permission, | would like to make copies of the maps for inclusion in this application file. Or if you
would prefer to submit new maps for this application you may do so as well.

Please let me know how you would like to proceed and | will do what | can to keep the process moving forward.

Thank You,

Customer Service Group
S03=986-0801



PIERCEALL Jeffrex D

From: Pam Watson <pwatson@northunitid.com>

Sent: Monday, February 09, 2015 9:15 AM

To: PIERCEALL Jeffrey D

Cc: Vicki McKelvy

Subject: 1 of 3 Surface Water Right Application Map(s) CW-81

Attachments: NUID_CW _AvilaTrust_224_101_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_Bain_205_102_ON.pdf;

NUID_CW_BensonTrust_216_300_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_Child_217_500_ON.pdf;
NUID_CW _Clark_238_1100_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_ClowersTrust_207_700_ON.pdf;
NUID_CW _ClymoreTrusts_194_400_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_ColemanRanch_223_1500
_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_Commingore_237_2001_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_Corwin_211_300
_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_Dowers_219_602_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_Dowers_220_604_ON.pdf;
NUID_CW _Feldman_199_101_ON.pdf; NUID_CW _Forristall_228_300_ON.pdf;
NUID_CW Frost_232_500_ON.pdf

Jeffrey,

Vicki asked that | send you these maps.

I will be sending 3 e-mails.

Please fet me know if you have any questions.

Pam Watson

Water Records Clerk

North Unit Irrigation District
2024 NW Beech Street i
Madras, OR 97741

(541) 475-3625

(541) 475-3905 fax
pwatson@northunitid.com

From: PIERCEALL Jeffrey D [mailto:Jeffrey.D.Pierceall@wrd.state.or.us]
Sent: Thursday, February 05, 2015 4:36 PM

To: Vicki McKelvy

Subject: RE: Surface Water Right Application Map(s) CW-81

vick, RECEIVED

If you wouldn’t mind emailing them to me that would be great.
Thank you, FEB 10 2015

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



leffrey D. Pierceall
Customer Service Group
503-986-0801

From: Vicki McKelvy [mailto;vmckelvy@northunitid.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 05, 2015 3:46 PM

To: PIERCEALL Jeffrey D

Cc: Mike Britton; Pam Watson; Teri Hranac; Leslie

Subject: RE: Surface Water Right Application Map(s) Cw-81

Jeffrey,

The CW-81 “on” maps will work. | can email .pdf copies of the maps or you can make copies from the CW-81
application, whichever is easier for you.

Please let me know if you want me to email them.
Thanks

Vicki McKelvy

Office Manager

North Unit Irrigation District

2024 NW Beech Street
Madras, OR 97741

vmckelvy@northunitid.com RECE'VED

FEB 10 2015

WATER RESOURCES DEP
SALEM. OREGON |

-------- Original message --------

From: PIERCEALL Jeffrey D <Jeffrey.D.Pierceall@wrd state.or.us>

Date: 02/05/2015 10:35 AM (GMT-08:00)

To: CHORRELL@COID.ORG MBRITTON@NORTHUNITID.COM,zach@deschutesriver.org

Cc: SAUTER lJerry K <jerry.k.sauter@wrd.state.or.us> HRANAC Teri K <teri.k.hranac@wrd.state.or.us>
Subject: Surface Water Right Application Map(s) CW-81

Dear Craig, Mike and Zach,

We received the application for a permit to use Surface water from storage in Crane Prairie Reservoir, and during intake
review discovered there are no maps of the lands where the supplemental irrigation is to occur as required in OAR690-
310-0040(1){a)(D) and OAR 690-310-0050. In speaking with Teri, we discovered that there are maps available in the CW-
81 Conserved Water application which should be acceptable for use in this application. To help in streamlining the
process and with your permission, | would like to make copies of the maps for inciusion in this application file. Or if you
would prefer to submit new maps for this application you may do so as well.



Please let me know how you would like to proceed and | will do what | can to keep the process moving forward.
Thank You,

Jeffrey D. Pierceall
Customer Service Group

503-986-0801

'RECEIVED
£E 10 2015

TER RESOURCES DEPT
WA SALEM, OREGON



PIERCEALL Jeffrex D

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Email 2 of 3

Pam Watcon

Pamela Watson

Water Records Clerk

North Unit Irrigation District
2024 NW Beech Street
Madras, OR 97741

(541) 475-3625

(541) 475-3905 fax
pwatson@northunitid.com

Pam Watson <pwatson@northunitid.com>

Monday, February 09, 2015 9:20 AM

PIERCEALL Jeffrey D

Vicki McKelvy

2 of 3 Surface Water Right Application Map(s) CW-81
NUID_CW_Gates_192_204_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_Hamm_202_100_ON.pdf;
NUID_CW_Hollinger_230_100_ON.pdf; NUID_CW _Iverson_228_300_ON.pdf;
NUID_CW_Jones_209_400_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_Jones_227_105_ON.pdf;
NUID_CW_KBManagement_234_1900_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_Macy_222_601_ON.pdf;
NUID_CW_Mammen_203-1_101_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_MartinTrust_231_700_ON.pdf;
NUID_CW_Mazour_200_101_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_McKinneyTrust_226_400_ON.pdf;
NUID_CW_Middlestetter_233_200_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_Miller_193_500_ON.pdf;
NUID_CW_Miller_195_202_ON.pdf

RECEIVED
FEB 10 2015

TER RESOURCES DEPT
WA SALEM, OREGON



PIERCEALL Jeffrex D

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Email 2 of 3

Pam Watson

Pamela Watson

Water Records Clerk

North Unit Irrigation District
2024 NW Beech Street
Madras, OR 97741

(541) 475-3625

(541) 475-3905 fax
pwatson@northunitid.com

Pam Watson <pwatson@northunitid.com>

Monday, February 09, 2015 9:20 AM

PIERCEALL Jeffrey D

Vicki McKelvy

2 of 3 Surface Water Right Application Map(s) CW-81

NUID_CW _Gates_192_204_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_Hamm_202_100_ON.pdf;

NUID_CW _Hollinger_230_100_ON.pdf; NUID_CW _lIverson_228_300_ON.pdf;
NUID_CW _Jones_209_400_ON.pdf; NUID_CW _Jones_227_105_ON.pdf;
NUID_CW_KBManagement_234_1900_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_Macy_222_601_ON.pdf;
NUID_CW_Mammen_203-1_101_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_MartinTrust_231_700_ON pdf;
NUID_CW_Mazour_200_101_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_McKinneyTrust_226_400_ON.pdf;
NUID_CW_Middlestetter_233_200_ON.pdf; NUID_CW_Miller_193_500_ON.pdf;
NUID_CW_Miller_195_202_ON.pdf

RECEIVED

FEB 10 2015

ATER RESOURCES DEPT
w SALEM, OREGON





